

**Court No. - 2**

**Case :-** TESTAMENTARY CASES No. - 24 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Sharad Bhatia In The Matter Of Prop. Of Late Sri B.D. Bhatia

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Mohit Kumar

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.**

Sri Mohit Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner is absent.

As a last chance to him, list on 31.5.2018.

**Order Date :-** 17.5.2018

Mukesh