

Court No. - 30

Case :- TESTAMENTARY CASES No. - 24 of 2017

Petitioner :- Sharad Bhatia In The Matter Of Prop. Of Late Sri B.D. Bhatia

Counsel for Petitioner :- Mohit Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- Amar Singh Kashyap

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla,J.

Sri Mohit Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to take steps to serve the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that there are certain mistakes in no objection affidavit.

Learned counsel for the respondent may correct the same by filing amendment application along with supplementary affidavit.

List on 4.11.2019.

Order Date :- 19.8.2019

Lalit Shukla