

Court No. - 30

Case :- TESTAMENTARY CASES No. - 24 of 2017

Petitioner :- Sharad Bhatia In The Matter Of Prop. Of Late Sri B.D. Bhatia

Counsel for Petitioner :- Mohit Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- Amar Singh Kashyap, Pramod Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

As per office report, proper steps are to be taken by the petitioner.

Petitioner seeks a weeks time to do the needful.

List in the last week of January, 2020.

Steps may be taken in the meanwhile.

Order Date :- 16.12.2019

S Rawat